WEDNESDAY

Abbeg Eleckeicar (otford) Gimibed

|

5372020\

NO 8250 OF 2011

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

BIRMINGHAM DISTRICT REGISTRY -
LS -\‘.:.G’\_z::"'\

COMPANIES COURT T

o : ¢
IN THE MATTER OF ABBEY ELECTRICAL (OXFORD) LIMITED =« { ..., 701;
AND o
THE OTHER COMPANIES AND INDIVIDUALS LISTED IN THE SCHEDULE ' - ¥ 27
HERETO i
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

|| IH ” I' LYNN ROBERT BAILEY
Applicant
“ASQ4EVOM®

15/06/2011 16
COMPANIES HOUSE

ORDER

UPON reading the Application dated 16 May 2011 for a block transfer Order
{"the Application™)

UPON reading the Witness Statements of Lynn Robert Bailley ("the Applicant”)
dated 16 May 2011 and Guy Edward Brooke Mander dated 16 May 2011 and the

exhibits thereto
AND THE COURT determining to dispose of the application without a heanng
ITIS ORDERED THAT -

1 Service of the application upon any person is dispensed with

2 The relevant proceedings referred to in the Schedule to the Witness
Statement of the Applicant, a copy of which 1s annexed to this Order
("the Schedule"), be transferred to the High Court of Justice, Chancery
Division, Birmingham Distnict Registry for the purposes of this

23201577440




2320157714/

Application pursuant to Rule 7 11(4) and (4A) of the Insolvency Rules
1986

Pursuant to Section 19 and Paragraph 88 of Schedule B1 Insolvency
Act 1986 and Rule 7 10B(2) Insolvency Rules 1986, the Applicant be
removed from office as Administrator of each of the companies

identified in the Schedule as being in admnistration

Pursuant to Section 108 Insolvency Act 1986, the Apphcant be
removed from office as Liquidator of each of the companies identified

in the Schedule as being in voluntary hquidation

Pursuant to Section 7(5) and Paragraph 39(6) of Schedule A1
Insolvency Act 1986, the Applicant be removed from office as

Supervisor of each of the company voluntary arrangements identified
in the Schedule

Pursuant to Section 172(2) Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 7 10B(2)
Insolvency Rules 1986, the Applicant be removed from office as
Liquidator of each of the companies identified in the Schedule as being

in Compulsory Liguidation

The mndwviduals identified as New Appointees in the Scheduie, all being
Licensed Insolvency Practiioners, be appointed the new Liguidator,
Admunistrator or Supervisor of the relevant Estates, identified in the

Schedule In place of the Apphcant and in each case with immediate

effect

The Wilness Statement of the Applicant dated 16 May 2011 and the
letters from the specified New Appointees exhibited to the witness
statement of Guy Edward Brooke Mander dated 16 May 2011 do stand
as the relevant slatements for the purposes of Rule 4 103 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986

Each of the indwiduals identified as a New Appointee in the Schedule,
shall, within 28 days of the date of this Order serve notice of the

remova! of the Applicant and his or her appointment in place of the




10

101

102

11

12

121

122

123

2320157 T4

Apphcant, on the creditors of each Estate by advertising the same in
(a) The London Gazette and (b) one local newspaper, covernng, insofar
as reasonably possible, the area in which the insolvency 15 based,
such notice to be In the same or substantially the same form as the

draft Advertisements annexed o this Order

Any creditor who 1s affected by this Order shall have permission to
apply to the Birrmingham District Registry of the Chancery Division of
the High Court within 28 days of recening notice of it -

To vary or discharge this Order, and

In the case of any hquidations, for an Order that the Applicant should
arrange for the preparation and provision to them of a summary of his
receipts and payments and a statement that he has reconciled his

account with that which is held by the Secretary of State

The Appiicant be at liberty to apply to thus Court in relation to obtaining

her release in respect of the iInsolvency matters listed 1n the Schedule

The costs of this Application and complance with it are provided for as

follows -

Such remuneration, costs or expenses in respect of this Application as
are referable to any parlicular matter in the Schedule shall be fixed and
paid in the ordinary way as remuneralion, costs or expenses in respect

of such matters,

Such costs or expenses in respect of this Application as are not
referable to a particular matter shall be diwided equally between the
various Estales in the Schedule and thereafter treated as costs or

expenses of such matters,

Provided that in no circumstances shall the costs payable pursuant to
this Order in relation to a particular Estate, exceed 10% of the value of

the realised assets in that Estate




By Order of His Honour Judge Simon Barker QC

Dated Juae-2041

26 oy AoU 7

2320M1577/40




- - T T i S <_|II||| = T - I T .lnw I -7 - " mmiux_
. - —— _ - N _ saew Bu o.u_ SylJoL 2 UIvlA HRCUEY ArDIT 4gqusng ...?Eo_, [ 0T 4 ..oﬁm 851 AnsiGay h2usig et ybung 10PN paiun ueg 7 uotuldy e5ieen AW wol]
T T ez wmed T T cT 1 - - - T T T T T I
01 $1034 ¢ 0 PRILRIS LOIENSIIWRY JO UOISURE] sawaoond Jo Hest AauDEly o0i030! _ ' wos g, %::Euw_
¥ sivawhede Builswa jo ing prngsluswLede paddwal j0 985 1 Agq2Byy B3N § 09 T ARSI oL ¥0 ac_ 0107, §9LZ, Auzzueyy FMSNT 0 LNoD) LbIK JoLEnIuIpY] patn {yoimsd)) uoNneleualiaL SNELRLUAN QY| g Angi
phlptdbi ki) N - b B R L1 M L S PR e - e
1
SI9Q ©1 winigsAI00a) 01381 PUR SOIGIE 18UED WO uSHESERY | AQUENE LIBLE D 5 sefty AN <15} _ 0iepINDY P Sa8ping USWIRA | gthm@Eh_m
- gttt - =y 2 . e et} IS ) ) Sty
Sullpaw |But) SUBAUDT, ALUST LB D 4T JefuR, AND BOE0 Fe| JEDINGIT _ - BRI $POA POOMUDAN nd weyfuiung
S:MS0(D U DURRIAD PRINIPTUN 1 wawley SLIOW £ UIYPAR Acysng wieye. §C Jaougy] ANG DL ED G .._,r soepinby panwn snsi007 § Iuiig 130y 1 1A0] weybuung
O et oy b - R - - - P
J05ABEAS O SUOHNGIIVOS AINIUOW YIw AT 2834 §i Aaysng wieyi0 G2 LapaEp ANQ 21 €0 1¢ 34 alte Aus Say Puisg e D Wiy wiwans PRl diSIAuLBY SBwRd AL 3ul vaQ| weybuig
[ " Sinsog ¥ QuaDwD UET DATIRTEIC 10 ivawied § Lauvaibyy QuENg LRI Tl sapuep Ane ot ool ! 2 epinki Y] T _penwry anusD vanuL ¥ uen eludod A0} weyBug
SuoIngulSIE aBieus Tunesy pue Led PRULDS g nRuBIEId, AQuang weueio Ot 1opuew AnD 0L 90 0%, wepntill pauw] SUGIESIERY wdSIW . D} weybulwig
—— SRS O} ueHnauIR Qe e Y8 19 udles .~:.u_ ANUSng weyei 2 J3pUd NG oLz £ _E\Qu_:uj papun 3 €Y ) | weyburung
1 $EIQ 01 LoUAILRIRI DUE BApugd _se1dang o woiebisaru )puey AN £y URDID |§ MUY Litogy epir o Pyt ANOID) BIPHA ABGDEST AT weybundig
H 160 O Lodasiuinia) pue 190pYed LE TR T = - ,
1w uoneBISeAU] BuSIuI UOITEILLIC) pug $:01Q3p )0 LONESIRRY, _ Jazue A0S OEEL VEDUBYE Mrduy 1iog ' a_-u:aj, e e e e pauur] suoLESNESY @7 10| weytunng
| _ R WAQUAL &) USROS ARY @ KB O Ukl ERIBL 3 v AQusng weyes) 2 apue .,:.uu oL oy pol w JoEpIntay e PN WOSWYIR ] Qe M| weubung
LOHES 2R AETWDBI, Aqusng wewea ¢ sapudy Ang 0l EC At . JoiEm brf papuny { wope)) dosser NS wewBuang
e o o ——— ——— pioiet =L U= phil o= Pk . S b _— e e - L 3
1 140 Ao 1141 H '
. _ sssnew Busory) 1€ Bunaaw jewy! 1spuRy ARDY jaoo) ARsouy — s02020) b . I _ g DL U 1A0] weybuwng
| ID{780D ISUIREE WIT|S PUR JOITIP (O LONESIEDY v AGUSHA WeURIDFE FPUEK AN 60 60 20 ..(rm.; e . _n_mEmu e _PRuwn saomIES A a0 Fﬂ:qum_:t_m
R uajew Busad Aqusng weLeIn 7 iepuey Ang) o _GiEoBL [ RNty L - .II..v-._:n.E._ HEUHD ana) M._acm:_E:m
° UNENG W1 VOUURID ueAy AL JANER] WOl S v i i N ﬂ
lopojewy #6109 1107 1FWIKIES 5T KIUN PRWIEIQO wonentiunudy| 117 wawadas 52 1 Aau0iey abiosg) _ {
| 10 uOISURI Y SUCURIBS 1DBIIUOT PUF S,0T9IE 12 Ut 3MAT] O pRDYALRE unapry | Agydew g Ll _F sapuen Angy Q1 EQ ST 107 6C18| . _Emﬁam 13nsig weubuwng _ ._m_wia_:l._n(_ . patrw] (yn) Swsds Swpung wosng woy| wewkmung
— TG U UouTRIg UeAy A [ §4eg woi S - - Tt - . - —_—— - - -
Aauoie 951090 | 107 1BYWAICESG §T KUN DIVILITO WONBNLINILIDYT 1 LOT 1BIARS §T fguotep 25,080 _ * ]
' JO UDISUBINT FICOUNDEME U1 $DQIAITIIRS PIOLSS! 479 Aeg| Ol pAOUAIXE UIWpy Ay 930 91 F 13puy AnG oL £0GT} o.nn# 1rig AnsiGay 1Ins1g weybunurg JRASWIIDY I ucl.Eh.q._Eamo._‘:_amam_u_Eqmu.,ﬁli i Enﬁ m.m:u.._e.zhm
i UBON{ U1 UOULBID VBAM AL JNEE WOK 51 +
__ Aauojey SEI0D 3102 I9QWRAICAS §7 (U DA0UIIEA ...O_E:.e_Eud_.. 102 Jagwadag G ' havaiew 461090 ! !
) SUDUBIA) i2€U03 pul £/0JG3p {0 UCIIWIOD DUE BSAOL 0 I(ES &1 PFNUBIAS WPy Agydeyy #onug Lot » sapuel inD {1 £05E 1108, 141 - Adsibay Puis] weubuwung _mm;_:.eué . Pewun WM fuswdoiErag Buwsiy wayl wedbuiag
L £12QUIBW QL UTANCUISID PUE B/BI1PL AF; 10 LOnE L AQuSnE WeLED) § IRpUEN ANG . mse ! . so1epinbin _ PN ¥1 918 X3 1An] weybuwg
P - 1L S0 0L Bunaayy eud! Aqueng weuess) ¢eg Rpuey AnD _ 60800 | + vonepInty| _ pewn ul;aw wpy T.«.:?u.::.m
(A '
ﬁ #NTCIB PUS BUIDWID |0 wawded Wik £ ROPUE 10 Eu&mm_?.r 19puepy ing Jadoo?) bastam) 6020 B- jepinon e SUSWISIAU] 14T o weubunung
! 1102 Aew v : - o
e e e - e _ nauew Basold  LC BunRan iy BpuRN AND 139007 ABspun 5080 20| 1 Jolepinky paju) SSWPOH 113 A0} wenbuwig
$1503 smmm T s T - =T
, :o;m._ﬁ's.._atnn Suwpueisino mnn 01 134231 yd 1 W Spun) Dugesmy Aqysng weueIn gs 1HOUBY] AN oLl mu" ety oapwn Rgunl _UN..Q__ o~ Wavi .:Fm»cmEEhw
, 17358 4940321 O} JOIANG )0 WASING AQISS0g AQuSIE weLeS §2 rapue § Ang BO 60 S Jgrepintny peimnY UBWiNE c@_wam,nzmwlnﬂﬂku»md\ wnd ,.mm._um.:_:.:_im
— . . . _ _Ssisnew RE} |O uOHes Uy AQusng weye | Wpuep, Mg oL 60 L2 ' oenntn . PRI x.:l.w_nfs...'m...gu._i B .l.__os_rElm;mE@nm
o . LEEsse uonesqed TuRwiurodde 1J833y ySED 250y vh sepugyy Ang 11 EDBL "o FCID Asibay 120510 wrubowag 1QIRISIWP Y| - 194842, PO idwod! - So<r_.tucm=h.:u_m
SouaejaudEpuapl Dy == = - - - — ) —
g 10) 45391 1SR Ge uGHe (€52) $1Qeq0Iy 1gusng WEYRID B 19puEN ARD Loz 6002 §ES0Z epInbi! o!mh.‘._.mlnuw.munu..ul.hiw»\wnﬁu.w LA weubuwng
| INSOR pue WALIGRER (1MPO3G 10 USBIGLAI IO UORELILED SO T Uity JapuEy ANE g8 A sng weurio 60 80 70 5002 vor8 Ansbag 194 weubunung migAsUARY Tomnunmeug yyauag] vy, westmng
... pe) (0 s fue Guldwew: AQUSNg WeUeID 682 JaPuew Ang 600t 42| oepinry, anig leqied 4 AqBny yruves g weubuwwng 149! weyBunung
“»! saig ol L mch.ﬁ:n:owlml_‘o._uo:n_ [T LT T JBflug ARG 1O VEPUEUS MY L 1g 81 _N epinbe, SpRET IN0QY (Y . 1A weyBumlitg
S50 O LOdayRlal pue Janpuc3 scangl - - - - et 4 - e s e T -
% o uonebusaso Bwodul UDISSIUNLED DU $IG1G0R |0 udnesieay 13ty A0 o= UEDIeG MRICUY el g PRIW SUOIBAOULY WAUEWOW DY) _ 1AD] weybumung
1 (LONINNAEUOD} BUIES| 83 |EMIDENWOD WusNY wedms 29 sapuep Arn g0 5002 0 epint] PRI (o) 1BL12W3 Aaaay AAD] weyBuiuing
! : ' - T T
b= -c  eem am _ . I S — . O
L - [ . Sludwwie) Bwiy parwIsy Saauoudy man 1000330 ON BIWIKICY 11107 algQ ddy  1eas LNe) IR s ] unag _muE_c_onuqh.. wen odh) uatexe
3INGIHDS

1107 AR 1B SEB S350 UL ABeg WAy uwufy




NO 8250 OF 2011

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
BIRMINGHAM DISTRICT REGISTRY
COMPANIES COURT

IN THE MATTER OF ABBEY ELECTRICAL
(OXFORD) LIMITED

AND

THE OTHER COMPANIES AND INDIVIDUALS
LISTED IN THE SCHEDULE HERETO

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY
ACT 1986

LYNN ROBERT BAILEY
Applicant

ORDER

Squire Sanders & Dempsey (UK) LLP
Rutland House 148 Edmund Street
Birmingham B3 2JR

Tel: +44 (0)121 222 3524

Fax: +44 (0)870 460 3016

Ref. SPG.BAK.126-0002

Solicitors for the Applicant




